

ITEM NO.73

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5097-5098/2017

SANDHYA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the spare
copy alongwith fresh and complete address for service of the
sole respondent within two weeks. Notice thereafter be
issued.

List again on 3.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar