

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5097-5098/2017

SANDHYA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR
 Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Juhi Arora, Adv.
 Mr. Mohd. Kazim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mohd. Kazi, Ld. counsel appearing for the sole respondent has submitted that Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not supplied complete set of proceedings. He further seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List on 11th August, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar