

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5097-5098/2017

SANDHYA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ugranath Kumar,Adv.
 Mr.Anand Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Juhi Arora,Adv.
 Mr.Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent has stated that he has received the copy of the pleadings from the Ld.counsel for the petitioner. Hence, he need not file the proof of service of pleadings. Four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 10.10.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB