

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5097-5098/2017

SANDHYA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Kazim, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG