

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5097-5098/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2016 in MATAP No. 36/2014 21-10-2016 in MATAP No. 57/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

SANDHYA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, the case is referred to the Coordinator,  
Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

The parties shall approach the Supreme Court  
Mediation Centre on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2018 at 11.00 a.m. The  
Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall make an effort to  
settle the dispute amicably between the parties.

The Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre is  
directed to send the Report of the Mediation after the  
completion of process.

List after receipt of the Report of Co-ordinator.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer