

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).5097-5098/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-10-2016
in MATAP Nos.36/2014 and 57/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi
At New Delhi)

SANDHYA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Mishra,AOR
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Juhi Arora,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Kazim,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a regular hearing (Non-miscellaneous) day in
the last week of August, 2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Branch Officer